10

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

2015-865595 07/01/2015 01:39 PM

Total:\$16.00

Pas=4

MARKWITZIG



00017666201508655950040046

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Douglas

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

APN: 1220-24-601-045

Mark P. Witzig

600 Ocean St.

After recording, please return to:

## DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

Under NRS § 111.699

THE AFFIANT, Mark P. Witzig	, being duly sworn, deposes	
1. That Mary T. Witzig	, the decedent mentioned in the attached ce	rtified copy
	is the same person as Mary T. Witzig	, named as
the grantor or as one of the	grantors in the deed upon death recorded on May 2	20, 2015 ,
as document or file number		
records of Douglas	County, Nevada, covering the real property comm	
as 1973 Mule Lane	, City of Gardnerville	, County
of Douglas , Star	te of Nevada, more particularly described as:	
See Exhibit A attached her	reto.	

- 2. That the affiant, Mark P. Witzig , is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor, Mary T. Witzig , or is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries.
- 3. That the beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are:

  Mark P. Witzig

  Denise D. Witzig

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

find f topy
Affiant
Mark P. Witzig
Print name
Date: 07/01/2015
Subscribed and sworn to on this 15t day o

Subscribed and sworn to on this 15t day of TULY, in the year 2015, before me, by Mark P. Witzig

Anthony L. Vickers

otary Public

Solution Description

Print name
My commission expires: 11/27/18

ANTHONY L VICKERS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STÁTE OF NEVADA

No. 14-15368-5

My Appl. Exp. Nov. 27, 2018

## Exhibit A

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24, AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP FOR PHIL SULLIVAN, THAT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON THE 16TH DAY OF JUNE, 1980, IN BOOK 680, AT PAGE 1330, AS DOCUMENT NO. 45330 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS;

THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 07'45" EAST, 331.00 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 24, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL D, AS SET FORTH ON SAID PARCEL MAP;

THENCE WEST 205.60 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL D TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE CONTINUING WEST 142.36 FEET:

THENCE NORTH 331.00 FEET;

THENCE EAST 142.36 FEET:

THENCE SOUTH, 331.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BEING A PORTION OF PARCEL D, AS SHOWN ON THE PARCEL MAP FOR PHIL SULLIVAN, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JUNE 16, 1980, IN BOOK 680, PAGE 1330, AS DOCUMENT NO. 45330. THE AFOREMENTIONED MAP BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 6, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF RUHENSTROTH RANCHOS, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON APRIL 14, 1954, AS DOCUMENT NO. 27706.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUNDS LEGAL DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 18,2002 IN BOOK 1102, PAGE 7235, NO. 558097, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH** 

2015010043

TYPE OR	M IW IW S	A. 100.0 100				<u> </u>	3	1	STATE FIL	E NUMBER	and the control of th
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAMI	E (FIRST,MIDDLE,	LAST, SUFFIX)			y was ywy	2. DATE OF	DEATH (Mo	Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY	OF DEATH
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Mary Tenge	And 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	**************************************	WITZIG	W. W. W. W.			une 03, 20		1	Vashoe
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR	LOCATION OF DE	ATH 3c. HOSPIT	AL OR OTHER INS	TITUTION Nam	e(If not either, c	ive street an 3	e.if Hosp. or in	ist, indicate DO/	A,OP/EmerRr	n. 4. SEX
DECEDENT	Re	enowa way	J. m	Renown Re	gional Medio	cal Center		patient(Specif	Inpatien		Female
DECEDENT	5. RACE: White			Hispanic Origin? Sp						8. DATE OF	BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)		N N	o - Non-Hispanic	(Ye	ars) 8	2 Mos	DAYS HO	URS   MINS	Octob	oer 03, 1932
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH	(if not U.S.A.,	96. CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY 1					ED, 12 SUR	VIVING SPOU	SE (Maiden name)
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDROOK		Missouri		States	*****	DIVORCED (S	- 100	144	y yk an		1000 0000 1
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURIT		14a. USUAL OCC	CUPATION (Give Kir		1.0 7 79.00	14b. KIN	www.w. v.	****		ever in US Armed
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS		110 (m. )	The second of the second	as a Resignment	Homemake OWN OR LOCA		d. STREET AN		n Home	4 1.00 cm   1	orces? No
W A LIEMA	15a. RESIDENCE - ST				*(X.40) *()	Carrier and Carrier			The state of the s		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
<u> </u>	Nevada:		Douglas:	37.0	Gardnerville		973 Mule L		W	100 . 120 - 1	or No) Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*************			17. MOTHER	VPARENTN		iddle Last St		
·	18a, INFORMANT- NA		in J TENGE	<u>" . "</u>	AILING ADDRES	0/ 0/20	INCO NO CE	170	ouis NOL	AIN at the second	100 000 ·
ia Wi		Mark P WITZ	'IG	100.147	ALLING ADDICE			* Th	California	95066	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMA			196: CEMETERY C	OR CREMATOR		nage Dr. Oc		c. LOCATION	City or Town	State
ISPOSITION		Cremation				ierra Crema	itory	III awaii		City Neva	76
200	20a. FUNERAL DIREC	CTOR - SIGNATUR	E (Or Person Acti		FUNERAL DIF		AME AND AD	DRESS OF FA	CILITY		
		CURT KOE	STLER		ENSE NUMBER	≀ <u>`</u>	man a and a co	340	inerals and	T. 10 1.00 100	T. 1. T. M. M. 1997.
		SIGNATURE AL	JTHENTICATE	D	823	W.A.	152	21 Church S	reet Gardne	rville NV 8	39410
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME			24, 4,	_ \			· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	17.		
		st of my knowledge, stated (Signature 8		t the time date and p					investigation, in r cause(s) stated		
10.00 mm 1	be to the cause(s)		RISTOPHE			Defed Treed	o, use a la plac		Catao(s) since	. Long Lead of the	
CERTIFIER	1 2 0	GNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	21c. H	OUR OF DEATH	y wy /i	E 22b. D/	ATE SIGNED (	Mo/Day/Yr)	22c	HOUR OF DE	ATHE
53%	ਲੋਵੇਂ <u>June 10,</u>			06:45		S S	- AA CA AW - A	200 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	113 .5WH 114	7 99-	DOMESTICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
W. vil	高い 21d NAME OF	*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	SICIAN IF OTHER	R THAN CERTIFIER	1	6 6 22d.Pl	RONOUNCED	DEAD (Mo/Da	y/Yr) 22e/	PRUNOUNCE	D DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADD	v ///w.ga	ER (PHYSICIAN:	ATTENDING PHYS	ICIAN MEDICA	L EXAMINER:	OR CORONER	(Type or Prir	nt) 2	3b. LICENSE I	NUMBER
77, 227				n.M.D. 75 Prin				on delica		<b>8</b>	759
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Sig	gnaturė)	BRIDGE	SANDI.		DATE RECEI	Cha JW Z	%	W 730	PROPERTY AND	UNICABLE DISEASE
· ·		SI	GNATURE AU	THENTICATED	(M)	o/Day/Yr)	June 16, 2	015	YES	N	O [X]
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAU	- E	-11	LUSE PER LINE FO	R (a), (b), AND (	c).)	(1) (1)		97. 100.	Interval betw	een onset and death
DEATH	(a) (a) (a)	mary Perito	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	DUE	TO, OR AS A COM	ISEQUENCE OF		å# W	w linkin.	iwa mana	₩		Interval betw	een onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b)	W			. 22		A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	##.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE	ETO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF	And the second s	1 100 mg 1 1 mg					Interval betw	een onset and death
STATING THE	(c)	TO OD AC A COL	, ICEOUENICE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$7.4					All All All	son perational domb
UNDERLYING	DUE	TO, OR AS A COM	ISEQUENCE OF	Zu. v.				2		interval petv	veen onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIG						<del>2011 - 1</del>	- in Dort 4	- laa=01	2014 (2) (107	. WAS CASE
	PART II OTHER SIG	MILICANICONDI	IONS-Conditions	controuting to deat	n Dut Not resultin	ig in the uniceny	ang.cause give	nui raitii.	Yes or No		FERRED TO CORONER pecify Yes or No)
1 1	00- 400 AUGINE UO	LINDER TOP DA	TO OF IN HID VICE	5 NO. 100 N	IOUR OF IN FIRM	Jose Proces	DE HOW IN BUDY	OCCUPATED.		No "	Yes
w. Luc. J.	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOR OR PENDING INVEST. (S	M., UNUET. 1285. DA Specify)	TE OF INJURY (Mo/	Day/17) 1286. H	OUR OF INJURY	Zod. DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY	CCURRED.		20.0	
	28e. INJURY AT WOR	W (Specific 20f D	ACE OF BUILDY	/At home form of	ant factors offic	e 28g, LOCA	TION ST	REET OR R.F	D No CO	Y OR TOWN	STATE
	Yes or No)		g, etc. (Specify)	eminonio, janii, Sue	eet, ractory, onco	Zog. LOCA		NEET ON K.F	,b. Nowon	1 Oid IOMM	, Joint W
ω 📰		v Name	7. 7. 7. 7.		7.27 AV	¥1]4500	All erte	<u> :</u>			
ొద 📰 💮		120.5 1 271 2 20.5 27 2 20.5 27	-wild N	n aylay	STATE R	EGISTRAR					
<del>سس</del> دير	76.		1 100 100 110 110	a. I vy ny hiy	3.5, 25.2			75. T	um en antico	3.75 7.75	

583231

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a frue and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/18/2015

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE AND A SECOND STATES OF THE SECOND STATES OF

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\ \
	a. 1220-24-601-045			\ \
	b			\ \
	c			\ \
	d.		~	\ \
2.	Type of Property:			
	a. Vacant Land b. 🛛	Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORD	ER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c. Condo/Twnhse d.	2-4 Plex		Page:
	e. Apt. Bldg f.	Comm'l/Ind'l		ding:
	g. Agricultural h.	Mobile home	Notes:	ug.
	Other		TYORG.	
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Pro	perty	\$	230,000
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C		erty) (	
	c. Transfer Tax Vaule	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax D	ıe	\$	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			7.
**	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per N	RS 375.090, Section	on5and <b>≔∔8</b> `	ww
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption	: 5- Transfer bety	ween Mother to son & d	aughter
	10- Death of Grantor Affidavi			
<b>5</b> .	Partial Interest: Percentage being		100 %	
υ.	The undersigned declares and ac	76.		ant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
375 110	, that the information provided is	750	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN TH	
	ntation if called upon to substantia	79.	76.	76.
	vance of any claimed exemption, or	The state of the s	-	76.
	x due plus interest at 1% per mon			
	y liable for any additional amount		5 575.050, life Buyer and	bonot shan be joining and
Severan	y habie for any additional amount	owed.	\ \	
Cianata	1 Vsel leta	 	Capacity: Gra	antee .
Signatu	ie.	<del> </del>	Capacity.	
a	$\longrightarrow \setminus \Diamond \cup$	/	Consitu	
Signatu	re:		Capacity	
	CELLED (CDANTOD) DIEODA	AATTON	DIWED (CD.	ANTEEN INTECDMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	AATION		ANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)
	me: Mary T. Witzig		Print Name: Mark Wit	
	: 1973 Mule Lane		Address: 600 Ocean S	<u> </u>
	ardnerville		City: Santa Cruz	G: 05000
State: N	evada Zip: 89410	<u> </u>	State: CA	Zip: <u>95060</u>
COMP	ANY REQUESTING RECORDIN	ıc.		
76	ame:		Escrow #	
	inte.		DSOLOW II.	
		State:		Zin:
City.		Baic		

As a public record this form may be recorded/microfilmed